•	OMD No 0654 0027 (over 6/20/2000)	10-2006 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Ited States Patent and Trademan	
2	RE INDICATE OF THE PROPERTY OF		
6	103175273		
2	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
,	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	0
a	Kathleen M. Dever Michael D. Potter	Name: Anza Corporation	95 85
		Internal Address:	လ်ည်
	Additional and (5) of any or in the district of the Color		130d9 (11/34,
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 427	000 1-100 1-
	Execution Date(s) February 1, 2006	0.00171001000. <u>1.0.00x727</u>	
	Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Stowe	
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Vermont	
	Government Interest Assignment	State: Vermont	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 05672	
	Other		21
,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	ation.
02/03/200			
05 FC:802			
V3 ! C.OVE.			
		tached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
	Name:Thomas G. Ference		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	I
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	í
	Street Address: 38 Thasha Lane #C6	Enclosed	
		None required (government interest not affecting	g title)
	City: Essex Junction	8. Payment Information	
	State: Vermont Zip:05452	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Phone Number:802-879-7411	Expiration Date	
	Fax Number: 802-878-5682	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Email Address: TOMCATofVT@aol.com	Authorized User Name	
		L	
	9. Signature: Shomas G. Signature		
į	Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover	
	Thomas G. Ference 55,171 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Whereas, I, Kathleen Dever, residing in Stowe, Vermont, have invented a certain new and useful

HOUSING ACTIVATED INTELLIGENT MARKING SYSTEM FOR HAND-HELD SENSING AND MEASURING DEVICES

And have executed a United States Patent Application therefore on February 1, 2006;

And whereas, Anza Corporation, a corporation of Vermont, having a place of business at 626 Mountain Road, Stowe, Vermont 05672 (hereinafter called the Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and I hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

I, the above-named, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Executed at

REEL: 017540 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT

. Whereas, I, Michael Potter, residing in Churchville, New York have invented a certain new and useful

HOUSING ACTIVATED INTELLIGENT MARKING SYSTEM FOR HAND-HELD SENSING AND MEASURING DEVICES

And have executed a United States Patent Application therefore on February 1, 2006;

And whereas, Anza Corporation, a corporation of Vermont, having a place of business at 626 Mountain Road, Stowe, Vermont 05672 (hereinafter called the Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and I hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

I, the above-named, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Executed at Churchille New York on this / day of Feb. 2006

Michael D. Potter

PATENT REEL: 017540 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 02/01/2006